PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation	10/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation	
Street Address:	2-6-18, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	
City:	Osaka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	541-8505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10485217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009_1446

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Caroline Curley

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssigneeInfo#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0517

Patent Department 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku/Tokyo 103-8408; Japan Phone: +81-3-6203-9111 ; FAX; +81-3-6203-9480 - E-mail: patent@ngb.co.jp

December 10, 2010

Sent via facsimile

(2 pages in total)

URGENT

WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK LLP

1030 15TH STREET, N.W.,

SUITE 400 EAST

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1503

U. S. A.

(FAX: 1-202-721-8250

Attn: Ms. Amy E. Schmid

Your Ref: 2004.0001A.WMC00194

NGB Ref : M3E-173187/YKW

Re: Payment of Issue Fee and Inquiry

Country: U.S.A.

Patent Application No. 10/485,217

Client(s): MITSUBISHI PHARMA CORPORATION

)

Client Ref: M02033US

Due Date : January 3, 2011

Reply Due Date : December 13, 2010

Dear Ms. Schmid:

Thank you very much for your letters of October 7, 2010 and November 19, 2010, sending us the Notice of Allowance and the result of discussion with the Examiner.

- 1) Please be informed that our client wishes to pay the issue fee and publication fee in due course.
- 2) With regard to the Examiner's amendment, we have confirmed that the Examiner's Supervisor indicated that he will attend to this matter. We understand that to "attend to this matter" should means that the period(s) within the quotation marks are deleted, and the phrase "as the active ingredient" is amended to "as an active ingredient" by the Examiner's Supervisor. Please confirm.
- 3) Our client wishes to confirm that the information on the assignee is correct.

Information on Assignee

Company Name: Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation Address: 2-6-18, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-8505 Japan

* The address of headquarter was changed last year.

Please advise us that the present record thereon is the same as the above (correct).

73010 **RECORDED: 12/17/2010**

REEL: 025523 FRAME: 0518